Forsyth County Board of Elections – Board Meeting January 19, 2023



# FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

## Board Meeting Agenda January 19, 2023 – 5:00 p.m.

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Approval of Board Meeting Schedule
- 6. Approval of Meeting Minutes
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Closed Session (if necessary)
- 9. Adjournment

## FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS Meeting Minutes January 19, 2023 – 5:00 p.m.

### Meeting Called to Order

A meeting of the Forsyth County Board of Elections was called to order in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Board Room on Thursday, January 19, 2023 at **5:00** p.m., Chairperson Robert Durrah, Jr. presiding.

**Board Members in attendance:** Chairperson Robert Durrah, Jr., Secretary Catherine Jourdan, Member Alfred Harvey, Member Adam Draper, Member Chad Doomy (absent)

**Staff Members in attendance:** Director Tim Tsujii, Deputy Director Michelle Bobadilla, Tricia Starkey

### **Pledge of Allegiance**

Chairperson Robert Durrah led the Pledge of Allegiance.

#### **Moment of Silence**

Chairperson Robert Durrah led a moment of silence.

#### **Public Comments**

None

#### **Approval of Board Meeting Schedule**

Board members discuss starting time options for Thursday meetings to better accommodate board members' and staff schedules. Member Draper moved to accept the meeting schedule as proposed except for all Thursday meetings to have a start time of 3:00 p.m.; Member Harvey seconded. **Motion carried unanimously.** 

# Forsyth County Board of Elections – Board Meeting January 19, 2023 <u>Approval of Meeting Minutes</u>

Member Draper moved to approve the meeting minutes for October 25th, November 1<sup>st</sup>, November 7<sup>th</sup>, November 8<sup>th</sup>, November 17<sup>th</sup>, November 18<sup>th</sup>, November 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2022, as submitted; Member Harvey seconded. **Motion carried unanimously.** 

#### **Other Business**

None

## Adjournment

Member Draper moved to adjourn; Secretary Jourdan seconded. Motion carried **unanimously.** Meeting adjourned at 5:17 p.m.

Approved:

s:/Robert Durrah, Jr.

Chairperson

s:/Catherine Jourdan

Secretary

s:/Chad Doomy

Member

s:/Alfred Harvey

Member

s:/Adam Draper

Member